Frequency Table

Are you a register voters

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Valid  Yes 852 100.0 100.0 100.0
Region
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Northeast 168 19.7 19.7 19.7
South 300 35.2 35.2 54.9
Valid Midwest 195 22.9 22.9 77.8
West 189 22.2 22.2 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0

Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Favorable 459 53.9 53.9 53.9
unfavorable 378 44 .4 44 .4 98.2
Valid
no opinion 15 1.8 1.8 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0
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is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally favorable or generally

unfavorable

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Favorable 373 43.8 43.8 43.8

unfavorable 385 45.2 45.2 89.0
Valid  no opinion 73 8.6 8.6 97.5

never heard of 21 25 25 100.0

Total 852 100.0 100.0

Jobs
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Not Important at all 20 2.3 2.3 2.3

Slightly important 17 2.0 2.0 4.3

Somewhat Important 55 6.5 6.5 10.8
Valid

Very Important 263 30.9 30.9 41.7

Extremely Important 497 58.3 58.3 100.0

Total 852 100.0 100.0

Sequestration
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Not Important at all 101 11.9 11.9 11.9

Slightly important 94 11.0 11.0 22.9

Somewhat Important 258 30.3 30.3 53.2
Valid

Very Important 245 28.8 28.8 81.9

Extremely Important 154 18.1 18.1 100.0

Total 852 100.0 100.0
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abortion

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Not Important at all 137 16.1 16.1 16.1
Slightly important 89 104 104 26.5
Somewhat Important 166 195 19.5 46.0
Valid
Very Important 167 19.6 19.6 65.6
Extremely Important 293 344 344 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0
Health Care
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Not Important at all 17 2.0 2.0 2.0
Slightly important 34 4.0 4.0 6.0
Somewhat Important 81 9.5 9.5 155
Valid
Very Important 172 20.2 20.2 35.7
Extremely Important 548 64.3 64.3 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0
Deficit
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Not Important at all 27 3.2 3.2 3.2
Slightly important 36 4.2 4.2 7.4
_ Somewhat Important 127 14.9 14.9 22.3
valid Very Important 233 27.3 27.3 49.6
Extremely Important 429 50.4 50.4 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0
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Gun Policy
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Not Important at all 69 8.1 8.1 8.1
Slightly important 50 5.9 5.9 14.0
Somewhat Important 157 18.4 18.4 324
Valid
Very Important 186 21.8 21.8
Extremely Important 390 45.8 45.8
Total 852 100.0 100.0

, Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made more strict, less strict or left

as they are
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
more strict 416 48.8 48.8 48.8
less strict 112 13.1 13.1 62.0
Valid
the same 324 38.0 38.0 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0
Would you support or oppose a ban on assault weapons
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
support 492 57.7 57.7 57.7
oppose 294 345 34.5 92.3
Valid
no opinion 66 7.7 7.7 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0
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Would you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more than 10

rounds of ammunition?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
support 487 57.2 57.2 57.2
oppose 281 33.0 33.0 90.1
Valid
no opinion 84 9.9 9.9 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0

Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal background checks

on gun buyers

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
support 685 804 804 80.4
oppose 125 14.7 14.7 95.1
Valid
no opinion 42 4.9 4.9 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0
Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in schools
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
support 370 434 434 43.4
oppose 363 42.6 42.6 86.0
Valid
no opinion 119 14.0 14.0 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0
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Would you support or oppose raising the minimum age to purchase a gun
from 18 to 21

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
support 515 60.4 60.4 60.4
oppose 261 30.6 30.6 91.1
Valid
no opinion 76 8.9 8.9 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0

Would you support or oppose a law that made it a crime to purchase a gun for

someone else

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

support 578 67.8 67.8 67.8

oppose 198 23.2 23.2 91.1
Valid

no opinion 76 8.9 8.9 100.0

Total 852 100.0 100.0

Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

availability of gun 190 22.3 22.3 22.3

lack of mental health service 253 29.7 29.7 52.0
Valid  volence themes in media 202 23.7 23.7 75.7

others 207 24.3 24.3 100.0

Total 852 100.0 100.0

6 Emerson College Polling Society National Survey March 11-13, 2013



If stricter gun laws are passed, do you believe it will reduce gun violence in the

uUs
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
yes 376 44.1 44.1 44.1
No 437 51.3 51.3 95.4
Valid
no opinion 39 4.6 4.6 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0

What do you think about the media’s coverage on shooting incidents related to gang

violence in the inner-city

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
too much 282 33.1 33.1 33.1
too little 305 35.8 35.8 68.9
Valid
just the right amount 265 31.1 31.1 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0

Have you, or someone you know been a victim of gun violence

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
yes 174 20.4 204 20.4
Valid no 678 79.6 79.6 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0

Do you have any children

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
yes 719 84.4 84.4 84.4
Valid no 133 15.6 15.6 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
yes 85 10.0 10.0 10.0
Valid  no 767 90.0 90.0 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0
Do you own a gun
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
yes 341 40.0 40.0 40.0
Valid no 511 60.0 60.0 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0
What is your gender
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
female 441 51.8 51.8 51.8
Valid Male 411 48.2 48.2 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0
What is your ethnicit
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
white 675 79.2 79.2 79.2
African American 71 8.3 8.3 87.6
Hispanic 30 3.5 3.5 91.1
Valid
Asian American 15 1.8 1.8 92.8
others 61 7.2 7.2 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0
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What is your age

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
18-29 34 4.0 4.0 4.0
30-44 109 12.8 12.8 16.8
Valid  45-60 290 34.0 34.0 50.8
61 and above 419 49.2 49.2 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0
What is your party identification
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Democrats 305 35.8 35.8 35.8
Republican 234 27.5 275 63.3
Valid
Independent 313 36.7 36.7 100.0
Total 852 100.0 100.0
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Crosstabs

What is your party identification * Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable

Crosstabulation

Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally Total
favorable or generally unfavorable
Favorable unfavorable no opinion
Count 271 31 3 305
Democrats 9% within What is your
88.9% 10.2% 1.0% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 26 201 7 234
What is your party ]
_ o Republican 9% within What is your
identification 11.1% 85.9% 3.0% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 162 146 5 313
Independent 9% within What is your
51.8% 46.6% 1.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 459 378 15 852
Total % within What is your
53.9% 44.4% 1.8% | 100.0%
party identification
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What is your party identification * is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally favorable or generally unfavorable

Crosstabulation

is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally Total
favorable or generally unfavorable
Favorable unfavorable no opinion never heard of
Count 70 201 22 12 305
Democrats % within What is your
23.0% 65.9% 7.2% 3.9% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 168 49 15 2 234
What is your party
. o Republican 9 within What is your
identification 71.8% 20.9% 6.4% 0.9% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 135 135 36 7 313
Independent 9 within What is your
43.1% 43.1% 11.5% 2.2% 100.0%
party identification
Count 373 385 73 21 852
Total % within What is your
43.8% 45.2% 8.6% 2.5% 100.0%
party identification
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What is your part

identification * Jobs Crosstabulation

Jobs Total
Not Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
Important at important Important Important Important
all
Count 3 7 16 108 171 305
Democrats % within What is your
1.0% 2.3% 5.2% 35.4% 56.1% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 10 6 19 50 149 234
What is your party
o Republican 9 within What is your
identification 4.3% 2.6% 8.1% 21.4% 63.7% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 7 4 20 105 177 313
Independe
% within What is your
nt 2.2% 1.3% 6.4% 33.5% 56.5% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 20 17 55 263 497 852
Total % within What is your
2.3% 2.0% 6.5% 30.9% 58.3% | 100.0%
party identification
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What is your party identification * Sequestration Crosstabulation

Sequestration Total
Not Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
Important at important Important Important Important
all
Count 31 28 75 102 69 305
Democrats 9 within What is your
10.2% 9.2% 24.6% 33.4% 22.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 25 33 73 67 36 234
What is your party
. o Republican 9% within What is your
identification 10.7% 14.1% 31.2% 28.6% 15.4% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 45 33 110 76 49 313
Independe
% within What is your
nt 14.4% 10.5% 35.1% 24.3% 15.7% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 101 94 258 245 154 852
Total % within What is your
11.9% 11.0% 30.3% 28.8% 18.1% | 100.0%
party identification
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What is your party identification * abortion Crosstabulation

abortion Total
Not Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
Important at important Important Important Important
all
Count 59 23 46 73 104 305
Democrats 9% within What is your
19.3% 7.5% 15.1% 23.9% 34.1% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 28 20 35 42 109 234
What is your party
. o Republican 9 within What is your
identification 12.0% 8.5% 15.0% 17.9% 46.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 50 46 85 52 80 313
Independe
% within What is your
nt 16.0% 14.7% 27.2% 16.6% 25.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 137 89 166 167 293 852
Total % within What is your
16.1% 10.4% 19.5% 19.6% 34.4% | 100.0%
party identification
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What is your party identification * Health Care Crosstabulation

Health Care Total
Not Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
Important at important Important Important Important
all
Count 2 2 14 52 235 305
Democrats % within What is your
0.7% 0.7% 4.6% 17.0% 77.0% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 5 22 21 51 135 234
What is your party
o Republican 9 within What is your
identification 2.1% 9.4% 9.0% 21.8% 57.7% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 10 10 46 69 178 313
Independe
% within What is your
nt 3.2% 3.2% 14.7% 22.0% 56.9% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 17 34 81 172 548 852
Total % within What is your
2.0% 4.0% 9.5% 20.2% 64.3% | 100.0%
party identification
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What is your party identification * Deficit Crosstabulation

Deficit Total
Not Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
Important at important Important Important Important
all
Count 17 23 55 110 100 305
Democrats % within What is your
5.6% 7.5% 18.0% 36.1% 32.8% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 3 5 13 36 177 234
What is your party
o Republican 9 within What is your
identification 1.3% 2.1% 5.6% 15.4% 75.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 7 8 59 87 152 313
Independe
% within What is your
nt 2.2% 2.6% 18.8% 27.8% 48.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 27 36 127 233 429 852
Total % within What is your
3.2% 4.2% 14.9% 27.3% 50.4% | 100.0%
party identification
What is your party identification * Gun Policy Crosstabulation
Gun Policy Total
Not Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
Important at important Important Important Important
all
Count 13 4 37 85 166 305
Democrats % within What is your
4.3% 1.3% 12.1% 27.9% 54.4% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 22 34 40 45 93 234
What is your party
. o Republican 9 within What is your
identification 9.4% 14.5% 17.1% 19.2% 39.7% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 34 12 80 56 131 313
Independe
% within What is your
nt 10.9% 3.8% 25.6% 17.9% 41.9% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 69 50 157 186 390 852
Total % within What is your
8.1% 5.9% 18.4% 21.8% 45.8% | 100.0%
party identification
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What is your party identification * , Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made more strict, less strict or left as they

are Crosstabulation

, Do you think Gun Control Laws should be Total
made more strict, less strict or left as they are
more strict less strict the same
Count 229 19 57 305
Democrats % within What is your
75.1% 6.2% 18.7% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 49 34 151 234
What is your party ]
T Republican 9 within What is your
identification 20.9% 14.5% 64.5% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 138 59 116 313
Independent 9 within What is your
44.1% 18.8% 37.1% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 416 112 324 852
Total % within What is your
48.8% 13.1% 38.0% | 100.0%

party identification

What is your party identification * Would you support or o

ppose a ban on assault weapons Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on assault Total
weapons
support oppose no opinion
Count 238 44 23 305
Democrats % within What is your
78.0% 14.4% 7.5% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 87 129 18 234
What is your party ]
S Republican 9 within What is your
identification 37.2% 55.1% 7.7% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 167 121 25 313
Independent 9% within What is your
53.4% 38.7% 8.0% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 492 294 66 852
Total % within What is your
57.7% 34.5% 7.7% | 100.0%

party identification
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What is your party identification * Would you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more than 10 rounds of

ammunition? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on Total
magazines holding more than 10 rounds of
ammunition?
support oppose no opinion
Count 235 49 21 305
Democrats 9% within What is your
77.0% 16.1% 6.9% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 84 118 32 234
What is your party )
S Republican 9 within What is your
identification 35.9% 50.4% 13.7% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 168 114 31 313
Independent 9% within What is your
53.7% 36.4% 9.9% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 487 281 84 852
Total % within What is your
57.2% 33.0% 9.9% | 100.0%
party identification
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What is your party identification * Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal background checks on gun

buyers Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a requirement for Total
universal background checks on gun buyers
support oppose no opinion
Count 284 12 9 305
Democrats 9% within What is your
93.1% 3.9% 3.0% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 162 54 18 234
What is your party )
o Republican 9% within What is your
identification 69.2% 23.1% 7.7% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 239 59 15 313
Independent 9% within What is your
76.4% 18.8% 4.8% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 685 125 42 852
Total % within What is your
80.4% 14.7% 4.9% | 100.0%
party identification

What is your party identification * Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in schools Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose placing armed Total
uards in schools
support oppose no opinion
Count 99 169 37 305
Democrats 9% within What is your
32.5% 55.4% 12.1% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 135 75 24 234
What is your party ]
_ o Republican % within What is your
identification 57.7% 32.1% 10.3% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 136 119 58 313
Independent 9% within What is your
43.5% 38.0% 18.5% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 370 363 119 852
Total % within What is your
43.4% 42.6% 14.0% | 100.0%
party identification
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What is your party identification * Would you support or oppose raising the minimum age to purchase a gun from 18 to

21 Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose raising the Total
minimum age to purchase a gun from 18 to 21
support oppose no opinion
Count 219 50 36 305
Democrats 9% within What is your
71.8% 16.4% 11.8% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 130 88 16 234
What is your party )
o Republican 9% within What is your
identification 55.6% 37.6% 6.8% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 166 123 24 313
Independent 9% within What is your
53.0% 39.3% 7.7% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 515 261 76 852
Total % within What is your
60.4% 30.6% 8.9% | 100.0%

party identification

What is your party identification * Would you support or oppose a law that made it a crime to purchase a gun for

someone else Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a law that made it [ Total
a crime to purchase a gun for someone else
support oppose no opinion
Count 256 29 20 305
Democrats % within What is your
83.9% 9.5% 6.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 119 89 26 234
What is your party )
T Republican 9% within What is your
identification 50.9% 38.0% 11.1% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 203 80 30 313
Independent 9 within What is your
64.9% 25.6% 9.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 578 198 76 852
Total % within What is your
67.8% 23.2% 8.9% | 100.0%

party identification
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What is your party identification * Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings Crosstabulation

Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass Total
shootings
availability of | lack of mental volence others
gun health service themes in
media
Count 125 67 51 62 305
Democrats % within What is your

41.0% 22.0% 16.7% 20.3% 100.0%
party identification
Count 13 86 74 61 234

What is your party
Republican o5 within What is your
identification 5.6% 36.8% 31.6% 26.1% | 100.0%
party identification

Count 52 100 7 84 313

Independent 9 within What is your

16.6% 31.9% 24.6% 26.8% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 190 253 202 207 852
Total % within What is your
22.3% 29.7% 23.7% 24.3% | 100.0%

party identification
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What is your party identification * If stricter gun laws are passed, do you believe it will reduce gun violence in the US

Crosstabulation

If stricter gun laws are passed, do you believe it Total
will reduce gun violence in the US
yes No no opinion
Count 212 82 11 305
Democrats 9% within What is your
69.5% 26.9% 3.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 40 185 9 234
What is your party )
_ - Republican 9 within What is your
identification 17.1% 79.1% 3.8% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 124 170 19 313
Independent 9% within What is your
39.6% 54.3% 6.1% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 376 437 39 852
Total % within What is your
44.1% 51.3% 4.6% | 100.0%
party identification
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What is your party identification * What do you think about the media’s coverage on shooting incidents related to gang

violence in the inner-city Crosstabulation

What do you think about the media’s coverage Total
on shooting incidents related to gang violence
in the inner-city
too much too little just the right
amount
Count 88 110 107 305
Democrats % within What is your
28.9% 36.1% 35.1% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 89 86 59 234
What is your party ]
T Republican 9 within What is your
identification 38.0% 36.8% 25.2% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 105 109 99 313
Independent 9 within What is your
33.5% 34.8% 31.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 282 305 265 852
Total % within What is your
33.1% 35.8% 31.1% | 100.0%
party identification
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What is your party identification * Have you, or someone you know been a victim of gun violence

Crosstabulation

Have you, or someone you Total
know been a victim of gun
violence
yes no
Count 71 234 305
Democrats % within What is your
. o 23.3% 76.7% | 100.0%
party identification
) Count 36 198 234
What is your party . o ]
) T Republican 9% within What is your
identification . o 15.4% 84.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 67 246 313
Independen o )
% within What is your
t ) o 21.4% 78.6% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 174 678 852
Total % within What is your
) o 20.4% 79.6% | 100.0%
party identification
What is your party identification * Do you own a gun Crosstabulation
Do you own a gun Total
yes no
Count 82 223 305
Democrats % within What is your party
26.9% 73.1% 100.0%
identification
Count 122 112 234
What is your party ]
o Republican % within What is your party
identification 52.1% 47.9% 100.0%
identification
Count 137 176 313
Independent % within What is your party
S 43.8% 56.2% | 100.0%
identification
Count 341 511 852
Total % within What is your party
_ - 40.0% 60.0% 100.0%
identification
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What is your party identification * Are you a member of the National Rifle Association

Crosstabulation

Are you a member of the Total
National Rifle Association
yes no
Count 16 289 305
Democrats % within What is your
, o 5.2% 94.8% | 100.0%
party identification
) Count 37 197 234
What is your party i o ]
e Republican 9% within What is your
identification _ o 15.8% 84.2% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 32 281 313
Independen o )
% within What is your
t . o 10.2% 89.8% | 100.0%
party identification
Count 85 767 852
Total % within What is your
_ o 10.0% 90.0% | 100.0%
party identification
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Crosstabs

What is your gender * Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable

Crosstabulation

Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally Total
favorable or generally unfavorable
Favorable unfavorable no opinion
Count 248 184 9 441
female % within What is your
56.2% 41.7% 2.0% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 211 194 6 411
Male 9% within What is your
51.3% 47.2% 1.5%| 100.0%
gender
Count 459 378 15 852
Total % within What is your
53.9% 44.4% 1.8%| 100.0%
gender

What is your gender * is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally favorable or generally unfavorable

Crosstabulation

is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally Total
favorable or generally unfavorable
Favorable unfavorable no opinion never heard
of
Count 187 203 36 15 441
female 9 within What is your
42.4% 46.0% 8.2% 3.4% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 186 182 37 6 411
Male % within What is your
45.3% 44.3% 9.0% 1.5% | 100.0%
gender
Count 373 385 73 21 852
Total % within What is your
43.8% 45.2% 8.6% 2.5% | 100.0%
gender
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What is your gender * Jobs Crosstabulation

Jobs Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important
Count 9 9 24 133 266 441
female % within What is your
2.0% 2.0% 5.4% 30.2% 60.3% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 11 8 31 130 231 411
Male 9 within What is your
2.7% 1.9% 7.5% 31.6% 56.2% | 100.0%
gender
Count 20 17 55 263 497 852
Total % within What is your
2.3% 2.0% 6.5% 30.9% 58.3% | 100.0%
gender
What is your gender * Sequestration Crosstabulation
Sequestration Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important
Count 46 42 128 149 76 441
female 9% within What is your
10.4% 9.5% 29.0% 33.8% 17.2% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 55 52 130 96 78 411
Male 9 within What is your
13.4% 12.7% 31.6% 23.4% 19.0% | 100.0%
gender
Count 101 94 258 245 154 852
Total % within What is your
11.9% 11.0% 30.3% 28.8% 18.1% | 100.0%

gender
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What is your gender * abortion Crosstabulation

abortion Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important
Count 69 39 66 91 176 441
female 9% within What is your
15.6% 8.8% 15.0% 20.6% 39.9% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 68 50 100 76 117 411
Male % within What is your
16.5% 12.2% 24.3% 18.5% 28.5% | 100.0%
gender
Count 137 89 166 167 293 852
Total % within What is your
16.1% 10.4% 19.5% 19.6% 34.4% | 100.0%
gender
What is your gender * Health Care Crosstabulation
Health Care Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important
Count 4 15 29 83 310 441
female % within What is your
0.9% 3.4% 6.6% 18.8% 70.3% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 13 19 52 89 238 411
Male % within What is your
3.2% 4.6% 12.7% 21.7% 57.9% | 100.0%
gender
Count 17 34 81 172 548 852
Total % within What is your
2.0% 4.0% 9.5% 20.2% 64.3% | 100.0%
gender
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What is your gender * Deficit Crosstabulation

Deficit Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important
Count 10 16 62 118 235 441
female 9% within What is your
2.3% 3.6% 14.1% 26.8% 53.3% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 17 20 65 115 194 411
Male % within What is your
4.1% 4.9% 15.8% 28.0% 47.2% | 100.0%
gender
Count 27 36 127 233 429 852
Total % within What is your
3.2% 4.2% 14.9% 27.3% 50.4% | 100.0%
gender
What is your gender * Gun Policy Crosstabulation
Gun Policy Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important
Count 25 29 62 109 216 441
female 9% within What is your
5.7% 6.6% 14.1% 24.7% 49.0% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 44 21 95 7 174 411
Male % within What is your
10.7% 5.1% 23.1% 18.7% 42.3% | 100.0%
gender
Count 69 50 157 186 390 852
Total % within What is your
8.1% 5.9% 18.4% 21.8% 45.8% | 100.0%

gender
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What is your gender *, Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made more strict, less strict or left as

they are Crosstabulation

, Do you think Gun Control Laws should be Total
made more strict, less strict or left as they are
more strict less strict the same
Count 239 32 170 441
female % within What is your
54.2% 7.3% 38.5% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 177 80 154 411
Male 9 within What is your
43.1% 19.5% 37.5% | 100.0%
gender
Count 416 112 324 852
Total % within What is your
48.8% 13.1% 38.0% | 100.0%
gender

What is your gender * Would you support or oppose a ban on assault weapons Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on Total
assault weapons
support oppose no opinion
Count 281 123 37 441
female % within What is your
63.7% 27.9% 8.4% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 211 171 29 411
Male % within What is your
51.3% 41.6% 7.1% | 100.0%
gender
Count 492 294 66 852
Total % within What is your
57.7% 34.5% 7.7% | 100.0%
gender

30 Emerson College Polling Society National Survey March 11-13,

2013




What is your gender * Would you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more than 10 rounds of

ammunition? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on Total
magazines holding more than 10 rounds of
ammunition?
support oppose no opinion
Count 279 119 43 441
% within What is your
63.3% 27.0% 9.8% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 208 162 41 411
% within What is your
50.6% 39.4% 10.0% | 100.0%
gender
Count 487 281 84 852
Total % within What is your
57.2% 33.0% 9.9% | 100.0%
gender

What is your gender * Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal background checks on gun

buyers Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a requirement Total
for universal background checks on gun
buyers
support oppose no opinion
Count 375 44 22 441
% within What is your
85.0% 10.0% 5.0% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 310 81 20 411
% within What is your
75.4% 19.7% 4.9%| 100.0%
gender
Count 685 125 42 852
Total % within What is your
80.4% 14.7% 4.9% | 100.0%
gender
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What is your gender * Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in schools Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose placing armed Total
uards in schools
support oppose no opinion
Count 181 206 54 441
% within What is your
41.0% 46.7% 12.2%| 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 189 157 65 411
% within What is your
46.0% 38.2% 15.8% | 100.0%
gender
Count 370 363 119 852
Total % within What is your
43.4% 42.6% 14.0% | 100.0%
gender

What is your gender * Would you support or oppose raising the minimum age to purchase a gun from 18 to

21 Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose raising the Total
minimum age to purchase a gun from 18 to 21
support oppose no opinion
Count 308 101 32 441
% within What is your
69.8% 22.9% 7.3% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 207 160 44 411
% within What is your
50.4% 38.9% 10.7%| 100.0%
gender
Count 515 261 76 852
Total % within What is your
60.4% 30.6% 8.9% | 100.0%
gender
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What is your gender * Would you support or oppose a law that made it a crime to purchase a gun for

someone else Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a law that made Total
it a crime to purchase a gun for someone else
support oppose no opinion
Count 308 90 43 441
female % within What is your
69.8% 20.4% 9.8% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 270 108 33 411
% within What is your
65.7% 26.3% 8.0% | 100.0%
gender
Count 578 198 76 852
Total % within What is your
67.8% 23.2% 8.9% | 100.0%
gender

What is your gender * Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings Crosstabulation

Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass Total
shootings
availability of | lack of mental volence others
gun health service | themesin
media
Count 111 127 100 103 441
% within What is your
25.2% 28.8% 22.7% 23.4% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 79 126 102 104 411
% within What is your
19.2% 30.7% 24.8% 25.3% | 100.0%
gender
Count 190 253 202 207 852
Total % within What is your
22.3% 29.7% 23.7% 24.3% | 100.0%
gender
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What is your gender * If stricter gun laws are passed, do you believe it will reduce gun violence in the US

Crosstabulation

If stricter gun laws are passed, do you believe Total
it will reduce gun violence in the US
yes No no opinion
Count 214 211 16 441
female % within What is your
48.5% 47.8% 3.6% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 162 226 23 411
Male 9 within What is your
39.4% 55.0% 5.6% | 100.0%
gender
Count 376 437 39 852
Total % within What is your
44.1% 51.3% 4.6% | 100.0%
gender
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What is your gender * What do you think about the media’s coverage on shooting incidents related to gang

violence in the inner-city Crosstabulation

What do you think about the media’s coverage | Total
on shooting incidents related to gang violence
in the inner-city
too much too little just the right
amount
Count 142 166 133 441
female % within What is your
32.2% 37.6% 30.2% | 100.0%
What is your gender
gender Count 140 139 132 411
Male % within What is your
34.1% 33.8% 32.1%| 100.0%
gender
Count 282 305 265 852
Total % within What is your
33.1% 35.8% 31.1%| 100.0%
gender

What is your gender * Have you, or someone you know been a victim of gun violence Crosstabulation

Have you, or someone you know Total
been a victim of gun violence
yes no
Count 84 357 441
female % within What is your
19.0% 81.0% 100.0%
gender
What is your gender
Count 90 321 411
Male % within What is your
21.9% 78.1% 100.0%
gender
Count 174 678 852
Total % within What is your
20.4% 79.6% 100.0%
gender
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What is your gender * Do you own a gun Crosstabulation

Do you own a gun Total
yes no
Count 142 299 441
female 9 within What is your
32.2% 67.8% 100.0%
gender
What is your gender
Count 199 212 411
Male % within What is your
48.4% 51.6% 100.0%
gender
Count 341 511 852
Total % within What is your
40.0% 60.0% 100.0%
gender

What is your gender * Are you a member of the National Rifle Association Crosstabulation

Are you a member of the National Total
Rifle Association
yes no
Count 32 409 441
female 9% within What is your
7.3% 92.7% 100.0%
gender
What is your gender
Count 53 358 411
Male % within What is your
12.9% 87.1% 100.0%
gender
Count 85 767 852
Total % within What is your
10.0% 90.0% 100.0%
gender
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Crosstabs

Region * Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable Crosstabulation

Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable Total
or generally unfavorable
Favorable unfavorable no opinion

Count 48 114 6 168
Northeast

% within Region 28.6% 67.9% 3.6% 100.0%

Count 154 140 6 300
South

% within Region 51.3% 46.7% 2.0% 100.0%

Region

Count 142 51 2 195
Midwest

% within Region 72.8% 26.2% 1.0% 100.0%

Count 115 73 1 189
West

% within Region 60.8% 38.6% 0.5% 100.0%

Count 459 378 15 852

Total
% within Region 53.9% 44.4% 1.8% 100.0%
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Region * is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally favorable or generally unfavorable

Crosstabulation

is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally Total
favorable or generally unfavorable
Favorable unfavorable no opinion | never heard of
Count 99 63 5 1 168
Northeast
% within Region 58.9% 37.5% 3.0% 0.6% | 100.0%
Count 135 128 29 8 300
South
% within Region 45.0% 42.7% 9.7% 2.7% | 100.0%
Region
Count 67 105 17 6 195
Midwest
% within Region 34.4% 53.8% 8.7% 3.1%| 100.0%
Count 72 89 22 6 189
West
% within Region 38.1% 47.1% 11.6% 3.2% | 100.0%
Count 373 385 73 21 852
Total
% within Region 43.8% 45.2% 8.6% 2.5% | 100.0%
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Region * Jobs Crosstabulation

Jobs Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important
Count 7 5 15 36 105 168
Northeast 9 within
4.2% 3.0% 8.9% 21.4% 62.5% | 100.0%
Region
Count 5 5 13 104 173 300
South % within
1.7% 1.7% 4.3% 34.7% 57.7% | 100.0%
Region
Region
Count 4 6 13 66 106 195
Midwest 94 within
2.1% 3.1% 6.7% 33.8% 54.4% | 100.0%
Region
Count 4 1 14 57 113 189
West % within
2.1% 0.5% 7.4% 30.2% 59.8% | 100.0%
Region
Count 20 17 55 263 497 852
Total % within
2.3% 2.0% 6.5% 30.9% 58.3% | 100.0%
Region
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Region * Sequestration Crosstabulation

Sequestration Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important
Count 19 20 49 49 31 168
Northeast 9 within
11.3% 11.9% 29.2% 29.2% 18.5% | 100.0%
Region
Count 37 33 92 81 57 300
South % within
12.3% 11.0% 30.7% 27.0% 19.0% | 100.0%
Region
Region
Count 18 19 56 68 34 195
Midwest 94 within
9.2% 9.7% 28.7% 34.9% 17.4% | 100.0%
Region
Count 27 22 61 47 32 189
West % within
14.3% 11.6% 32.3% 24.9% 16.9% | 100.0%
Region
Count 101 94 258 245 154 852
Total % within
11.9% 11.0% 30.3% 28.8% 18.1% | 100.0%
Region
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Region * abortion Crosstabulation

abortion Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important
Count 24 21 31 30 62 168
Northeast 9 within
14.3% 12.5% 18.5% 17.9% 36.9% | 100.0%
Region
Count 52 30 72 53 93 300
South % within
17.3% 10.0% 24.0% 17.7% 31.0% | 100.0%
Region
Region
Count 26 18 25 48 78 195
Midwest 94 within
13.3% 9.2% 12.8% 24.6% 40.0% | 100.0%
Region
Count 35 20 38 36 60 189
West % within
18.5% 10.6% 20.1% 19.0% 31.7% | 100.0%
Region
Count 137 89 166 167 293 852
Total % within
16.1% 10.4% 19.5% 19.6% 34.4% | 100.0%
Region
41 Emerson College Polling Society National Survey March 11-13, 2013




Region * Health Care Crosstabulation

Health Care Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important
Count 7 14 16 37 94 168
Northeast 9 within
4.2% 8.3% 9.5% 22.0% 56.0% | 100.0%
Region
Count 7 8 35 60 190 300
South % within
2.3% 2.7% 11.7% 20.0% 63.3% | 100.0%
Region
Region
Count 0 6 10 43 136 195
Midwest 94 within
0.0% 3.1% 5.1% 22.1% 69.7% | 100.0%
Region
Count 3 6 20 32 128 189
West % within
1.6% 3.2% 10.6% 16.9% 67.7% | 100.0%
Region
Count 17 34 81 172 548 852
Total % within
2.0% 4.0% 9.5% 20.2% 64.3% | 100.0%
Region
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Region * Deficit Crosstabulation

Deficit Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important

Count 5 7 10 46 100 168

Northeast 9 within
3.0% 4.2% 6.0% 27.4% 59.5% | 100.0%

Region
Count 9 11 41 88 151 300

South % within
3.0% 3.7% 13.7% 29.3% 50.3% | 100.0%

Region

Region

Count 3 14 36 55 87 195

Midwest 94 within
1.5% 7.2% 18.5% 28.2% 44.6% | 100.0%

Region
Count 10 4 40 44 91 189

West % within
5.3% 2.1% 21.2% 23.3% 48.1% | 100.0%

Region
Count 27 36 127 233 429 852

Total % within
3.2% 4.2% 14.9% 27.3% 50.4% | 100.0%

Region
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Region * Gun Policy Crosstabulation

Gun Policy Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important
Count 16 18 31 24 79 168
Northeast 9 within
9.5% 10.7% 18.5% 14.3% 47.0% | 100.0%
Region
Count 30 16 59 68 127 300
South % within
10.0% 5.3% 19.7% 22.7% 42.3% | 100.0%
Region
Region
Count 9 9 20 63 94 195
Midwest 94 within
4.6% 4.6% 10.3% 32.3% 48.2% | 100.0%
Region
Count 14 7 47 31 90 189
West % within
7.4% 3.7% 24.9% 16.4% 47.6% | 100.0%
Region
Count 69 50 157 186 390 852
Total % within
8.1% 5.9% 18.4% 21.8% 45.8% | 100.0%
Region
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Region *, Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made more strict, less strict or left as they are

Crosstabulation

, Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made Total
more strict, less strict or left as they are
more strict less strict the same

Count 62 28 78 168
Northeast

% within Region 36.9% 16.7% 46.4% 100.0%

Count 137 47 116 300
South

% within Region 45.7% 15.7% 38.7% 100.0%

Region

Count 120 10 65 195
Midwest

% within Region 61.5% 5.1% 33.3% 100.0%

Count 97 27 65 189
West

% within Region 51.3% 14.3% 34.4% 100.0%

Count 416 112 324 852

Total

% within Region 48.8% 13.1% 38.0% 100.0%

Region * Would you support or oppose a ban on assault weapons Crosstabulation
Would you support or oppose a ban on assault Total
weapons
support oppose no opinion

Count 74 83 11 168
Northeast

% within Region 44.0% 49.4% 6.5% 100.0%

Count 174 104 22 300
South

% within Region 58.0% 34.7% 7.3% 100.0%

Region

Count 132 46 17 195
Midwest

% within Region 67.7% 23.6% 8.7% 100.0%

Count 112 61 16 189
West

% within Region 59.3% 32.3% 8.5% 100.0%

Count 492 294 66 852

Total
% within Region 57.7% 34.5% 7.7% 100.0%
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Region * Would you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more than 10 rounds of

ammunition? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on magazines Total
holding more than 10 rounds of ammunition?
support oppose no opinion
Count 76 75 17 168
Northeast
% within Region 45.2% 44.6% 10.1% 100.0%
Count 168 105 27 300
South
% within Region 56.0% 35.0% 9.0% 100.0%
Region
Count 130 45 20 195
Midwest
% within Region 66.7% 23.1% 10.3% 100.0%
Count 113 56 20 189
West
% within Region 59.8% 29.6% 10.6% 100.0%
Count 487 281 84 852
Total
% within Region 57.2% 33.0% 9.9% 100.0%

Region * Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal background checks on gun buyers

Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a requirement for Total
universal background checks on gun buyers
support oppose no opinion

Count 118 38 12 168
Northeast

% within Region 70.2% 22.6% 7.1% 100.0%

Count 245 42 13 300
South

% within Region 81.7% 14.0% 4.3% 100.0%

Region

Count 167 17 11 195
Midwest

% within Region 85.6% 8.7% 5.6% 100.0%

Count 155 28 6 189
West

% within Region 82.0% 14.8% 3.2% 100.0%

Count 685 125 42 852

Total
% within Region 80.4% 14.7% 4.9% 100.0%
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Region * Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in schools Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose placing armed guards Total
in schools
support oppose no opinion
Count 96 55 17 168
Northeast
% within Region 57.1% 32.7% 10.1% 100.0%
Count 127 126 47 300
South
% within Region 42.3% 42.0% 15.7% 100.0%
Region
Count 72 96 27 195
Midwest
% within Region 36.9% 49.2% 13.8% 100.0%
Count 75 86 28 189
West
% within Region 39.7% 45.5% 14.8% 100.0%
Count 370 363 119 852
Total
% within Region 43.4% 42.6% 14.0% 100.0%

Region * Would you support or oppose raising the minimum age to purchase a gun from 18 to 21

Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose raising the minimum Total
age to purchase a gun from 18 to 21
support oppose no opinion
Count 88 68 12 168
Northeast
% within Region 52.4% 40.5% 7.1% 100.0%
Count 173 100 27 300
South
% within Region 57.7% 33.3% 9.0% 100.0%
Region
Count 147 32 16 195
Midwest
% within Region 75.4% 16.4% 8.2% 100.0%
Count 107 61 21 189
West
% within Region 56.6% 32.3% 11.1% 100.0%
Count 515 261 76 852
Total
% within Region 60.4% 30.6% 8.9% 100.0%
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Region * Would you support or oppose a law that made it a crime to purchase a gun for someone else

Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a law that made it a Total
crime to purchase a gun for someone else
support oppose no opinion
Count 103 54 11 168
Northeast
% within Region 61.3% 32.1% 6.5% 100.0%
Count 203 70 27 300
South
% within Region 67.7% 23.3% 9.0% 100.0%
Region
Count 144 31 20 195
Midwest
% within Region 73.8% 15.9% 10.3% 100.0%
Count 128 43 18 189
West
% within Region 67.7% 22.8% 9.5% 100.0%
Count 578 198 76 852
Total
% within Region 67.8% 23.2% 8.9% 100.0%

Region * Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings Crosstabulation

Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass Total
shootings
availability of | lack of mental volence others
gun health service themes in
media

Count 27 55 42 44 168
Northeast

% within Region 16.1% 32.7% 25.0% 26.2% | 100.0%

Count 56 102 60 82 300
South

% within Region 18.7% 34.0% 20.0% 27.3% | 100.0%

Region

Count 62 39 57 37 195
Midwest

% within Region 31.8% 20.0% 29.2% 19.0% | 100.0%

Count 45 57 43 44 189
West

% within Region 23.8% 30.2% 22.8% 23.3% | 100.0%

Count 190 253 202 207 852

Total
% within Region 22.3% 29.7% 23.7% 24.3% | 100.0%
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Region * If stricter gun laws are passed, do you believe it will reduce gun violence in the US

Crosstabulation

If stricter gun laws are passed, do you believe it will Total
reduce gun violence in the US
yes No no opinion

Count 54 109 5 168
Northeast

% within Region 32.1% 64.9% 3.0% 100.0%

Count 125 161 14 300
South

% within Region 41.7% 53.7% 4.7% 100.0%

Region

Count 107 76 12 195
Midwest

% within Region 54.9% 39.0% 6.2% 100.0%

Count 90 91 8 189
West

% within Region 47.6% 48.1% 4.2% 100.0%

Count 376 437 39 852

Total
% within Region 44.1% 51.3% 4.6% 100.0%
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Region * What do you think about the media’s coverage on shooting incidents related to gang violence

in the inner-city Crosstabulation

What do you think about the media’s coverage on Total
shooting incidents related to gang violence in the
inner-city
too much too little just the right
amount

Count 58 66 44 168
Northeast

% within Region 34.5% 39.3% 26.2% 100.0%

Count 100 107 93 300
South

% within Region 33.3% 35.7% 31.0% 100.0%

Region

Count 62 68 65 195
Midwest

% within Region 31.8% 34.9% 33.3% 100.0%

Count 62 64 63 189
West

% within Region 32.8% 33.9% 33.3% 100.0%

Count 282 305 265 852

Total
% within Region 33.1% 35.8% 31.1% 100.0%
Region * Have you, or someone you know been a victim of gun violence
Crosstabulation
Have you, or someone you know Total
been a victim of gun violence
yes no

Count 34 134 168
Northeast

% within Region 20.2% 79.8% 100.0%

Count 55 245 300
South

% within Region 18.3% 81.7% 100.0%

Region

Count 41 154 195
Midwest

% within Region 21.0% 79.0% 100.0%

Count 44 145 189
West

% within Region 23.3% 76.7% 100.0%

Count 174 678 852

Total
% within Region 20.4% 79.6% 100.0%
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Region * Do you own a gun Crosstabulation

Do you own a gun Total
yes no
Count 77 91 168
Northeast
% within Region 45.8% 54.2% 100.0%
Count 126 174 300
South
% within Region 42.0% 58.0% 100.0%
Region
Count 64 131 195
Midwest
% within Region 32.8% 67.2% 100.0%
Count 74 115 189
West
% within Region 39.2% 60.8% 100.0%
Count 341 511 852
Total
% within Region 40.0% 60.0% 100.0%

Region * Are you a member of the National Rifle Association Crosstabulation

Are you a member of the National Total
Rifle Association
yes no

Count 25 143 168
Northeast

% within Region 14.9% 85.1% 100.0%

Count 31 269 300
South

% within Region 10.3% 89.7% 100.0%

Region

Count 12 183 195
Midwest

% within Region 6.2% 93.8% 100.0%

Count 17 172 189
West

% within Region 9.0% 91.0% 100.0%

Count 85 767 852

Total
% within Region 10.0% 90.0% 100.0%
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable

or generally unfavorable Crosstabulation

Rifle Association

Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally Total
favorable or generally unfavorable
Favorable unfavorable no opinion
Count 15 70 0 85
% within Are you a
yes
member of the National 17.6% 82.4% 0.0% | 100.0%
Are you a member of . o
Rifle Association
the National Rifle
o Count 444 308 15 767
Association
o % within Are you a
member of the National 57.9% 40.2% 2.0% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 459 378 15 852
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 53.9% 44.4% 1.8% | 100.0%
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally favorable

or generally unfavorable Crosstabulation

Rifle Association

is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally Total
favorable or generally unfavorable
Favorable unfavorable no opinion never heard
of
Count 66 17 2 0 85
% within Are you a
yes

member of the National 77.6% 20.0% 2.4% 0.0% | 100.0%
Are you a member of ) o

Rifle Association
the National Rifle

o Count 307 368 71 21 767

Association

% within Are you a

no

member of the National 40.0% 48.0% 9.3% 2.7% | 100.0%

Rifle Association

Count 373 385 73 21 852

% within Are you a
Total

member of the National 43.8% 45.2% 8.6% 2.5% | 100.0%
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Jobs Crosstabulation

Rifle Association

Jobs Total
Not Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
Important at important Important Important Important
all
Count 0 2 6 17 60 85
% within Are you a
yes

member of the National 0.0% 2.4% 7.1% 20.0% 70.6% | 100.0%
Are you a member of

Rifle Association
the National Rifle

Count 20 15 49 246 437 767
Association

% within Are you a

no

member of the National 2.6% 2.0% 6.4% 32.1% 57.0% | 100.0%

Rifle Association

Count 20 17 55 263 497 852

% within Are you a
Total

member of the National 2.3% 2.0% 6.5% 30.9% 58.3% | 100.0%
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Sequestration Crosstabulation

Rifle Association

Sequestration Total
Not Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
Important at important Important Important Important
all
Count 12 12 31 18 12 85
% within Are you a
yes
member of the National 14.1% 14.1% 36.5% 21.2% 14.1% | 100.0%
Are you a member of
Rifle Association
the National Rifle
Count 89 82 227 227 142 767
Association
% within Are you a
no
member of the National 11.6% 10.7% 29.6% 29.6% 18.5% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 101 94 258 245 154 852
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 11.9% 11.0% 30.3% 28.8% 18.1% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * abortion Crosstabulation
abortion Total
Not Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
Important at important Important Important Important
all
Count 17 5 15 15 33 85
% within Are you a
yes
member of the National 20.0% 5.9% 17.6% 17.6% 38.8% | 100.0%
Are you a member of
Rifle Association
the National Rifle
Count 120 84 151 152 260 767
Association
% within Are you a
no
member of the National 15.6% 11.0% 19.7% 19.8% 33.9% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 137 89 166 167 293 852
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 16.1% 10.4% 19.5% 19.6% 34.4% | 100.0%
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Health Care Crosstabulation

Rifle Association

Health Care Total
Not Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
Important at important Important Important Important
all
Count 2 9 8 18 48 85
% within Are you a
yes

member of the National 2.4% 10.6% 9.4% 21.2% 56.5% | 100.0%
Are you a member of

Rifle Association
the National Rifle

Count 15 25 73 154 500 767
Association

% within Are you a

no

member of the National 2.0% 3.3% 9.5% 20.1% 65.2% | 100.0%

Rifle Association

Count 17 34 81 172 548 852

% within Are you a
Total

member of the National 2.0% 4.0% 9.5% 20.2% 64.3% | 100.0%
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Deficit Crosstabulation

Rifle Association

Deficit Total
Not Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
Important at important Important Important Important
all
Count 0 3 3 15 64 85
% within Are you a
yes

member of the National 0.0% 3.5% 3.5% 17.6% 75.3% | 100.0%
Are you a member of

Rifle Association
the National Rifle

Count 27 33 124 218 365 767
Association

% within Are you a

no

member of the National 3.5% 4.3% 16.2% 28.4% 47.6% | 100.0%

Rifle Association

Count 27 36 127 233 429 852

% within Are you a
Total

member of the National 3.2% 4.2% 14.9% 27.3% 50.4% | 100.0%
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Gun Policy Crosstabulation

Gun Policy Total
Not Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
Important at important Important Important Important
all
Count 19 2 9 6 49 85
% within Are you a
yes

member of the National 22.4% 2.4% 10.6% 7.1% 57.6% | 100.0%
Are you a member of

Rifle Association
the National Rifle

Count 50 48 148 180 341 767
Association

% within Are you a

no

member of the National 6.5% 6.3% 19.3% 23.5% 44.5% | 100.0%

Rifle Association

Count 69 50 157 186 390 852

% within Are you a
Total

member of the National 8.1% 5.9% 18.4% 21.8% 45.8% | 100.0%

Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association *, Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made

more strict, less strict or left as they are Crosstabulation

, Do you think Gun Control Laws should be Total
made more strict, less strict or left as they
are
more strict less strict the same
Count 21 24 40 85
% within Are you a
yes
member of the National 24.7% 28.2% 47.1% | 100.0%
Are you a member of . o
Rifle Association
the National Rifle
L Count 395 88 284 767
Association
% within Are you a
no
member of the National 51.5% 11.5% 37.0% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 416 112 324 852
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 48.8% 13.1% 38.0% | 100.0%

Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Would you support or oppose a ban on assault

weapons Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on Total
assault weapons
support oppose no opinion
Count 21 63 1 85
% within Are you a
yes
member of the National 24.7% 74.1% 1.2% | 100.0%
Are you a member of . o
Rifle Association
the National Rifle
L Count 471 231 65 767
Association
o % within Are you a
member of the National 61.4% 30.1% 8.5% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 492 294 66 852
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 57.7% 34.5% 7.7% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Would you support or oppose a ban on magazines

holding more than 10 rounds of ammunition? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on Total
magazines holding more than 10 rounds of
ammunition?
support oppose no opinion
Count 27 58 0 85
% within Are you a
yes

member of the National 31.8% 68.2% 0.0% | 100.0%
Are you a member of . o

Rifle Association
the National Rifle

. Count 460 223 84 767

Association

% within Are you a

no

member of the National 60.0% 29.1% 11.0% | 100.0%

Rifle Association

Count 487 281 84 852

% within Are you a
Total

member of the National 57.2% 33.0% 9.9% ( 100.0%

Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Would you support or oppose a requirement for

universal background checks on gun buyers Crosstabulation

Rifle Association

Would you support or oppose a requirement | Total
for universal background checks on gun
buyers
support oppose no opinion
Count 44 32 9 85
% within Are you a
yes

member of the National 51.8% 37.6% 10.6% | 100.0%
Are you a member of . o

Rifle Association
the National Rifle

o Count 641 93 33 767

Association

% within Are you a

no

member of the National 83.6% 12.1% 4.3% | 100.0%

Rifle Association

Count 685 125 42 852

% within Are you a
Total

member of the National 80.4% 14.7% 4.9% | 100.0%
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in

schools Crosstabulation

Rifle Association

Would you support or oppose placing armed Total
guards in schools
support oppose no opinion
Count 55 16 14 85
% within Are you a
yes
member of the National 64.7% 18.8% 16.5% | 100.0%
Are you a member of . o
Rifle Association
the National Rifle
L Count 315 347 105 767
Association
o % within Are you a
member of the National 41.1% 45.2% 13.7% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 370 363 119 852
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 43.4% 42.6% 14.0% | 100.0%
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Would you support or oppose raising the minimum

age to purchase a gun from 18 to 21 Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose raising the Total
minimum age to purchase a gun from 18 to
21
support oppose no opinion
Count 41 40 4 85
% within Are you a
yes

member of the National 48.2% 47.1% 4.7% | 100.0%
Are you a member of . o

Rifle Association
the National Rifle

. Count 474 221 72 767

Association

% within Are you a

no

member of the National 61.8% 28.8% 9.4% | 100.0%

Rifle Association

Count 515 261 76 852

% within Are you a
Total

member of the National 60.4% 30.6% 8.9% | 100.0%

Rifle Association

66 Emerson College Polling Society National Survey March 11-13, 2013




Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Would you support or oppose a law that made it a

crime to purchase a gun for someone else Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a law that Total
made it a crime to purchase a gun for
someone else
support oppose no opinion
Count 41 36 8 85
% within Are you a
yes

member of the National 48.2% 42.4% 9.4% | 100.0%
Are you a member of . o

Rifle Association
the National Rifle

L Count 537 162 68 767

Association

% within Are you a

no

member of the National 70.0% 21.1% 8.9% | 100.0%

Rifle Association

Count 578 198 76 852

% within Are you a
Total

member of the National 67.8% 23.2% 8.9% | 100.0%

Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings

Crosstabulation

Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass Total
shootings
availability of lack of volence others
gun mental themes in
health media
service
Count 5 25 32 23 85
% within Are you a
yes
member of the National 5.9% 29.4% 37.6% 27.1% | 100.0%
Are you a member of ) o

Rifle Association

the National Rifle

o Count 185 228 170 184 767

Association

% within Are you a
no

member of the National 24.1% 29.7% 22.2% 24.0% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 190 253 202 207 852
% within Are you a

Total
member of the National 22.3% 29.7% 23.7% 24.3% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * If stricter gun laws are passed, do you believe it will

reduce gun violence in the US Crosstabulation

If stricter gun laws are passed, do you Total
believe it will reduce gun violence in the US
yes No no opinion
Count 13 69 3 85
% within Are you a
yes
member of the National 15.3% 81.2% 3.5% | 100.0%
Are you a member of . o
Rifle Association
the National Rifle
o Count 363 368 36 767
Association
o % within Are you a
member of the National 47.3% 48.0% 4.7% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 376 437 39 852
% within Are you a
Total
member of the National 44.1% 51.3% 4.6% | 100.0%

Rifle Association
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Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * What do you think about the media’s coverage on

shooting incidents related to gang violence in the inner-city Crosstabulation

What do you think about the media’s Total
coverage on shooting incidents related to
gang violence in the inner-city
too much too little just the right
amount
Count 34 35 16 85
% within Are you a
yes

member of the National 40.0% 41.2% 18.8% | 100.0%
Are you a member of . o

Rifle Association
the National Rifle

. Count 248 270 249 767

Association

% within Are you a

no

member of the National 32.3% 35.2% 32.5% | 100.0%

Rifle Association

Count 282 305 265 852

% within Are you a
Total

member of the National 33.1% 35.8% 31.1% | 100.0%

Rifle Association

70 Emerson College Polling Society National Survey March 11-13, 2013




Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Have you, or someone you know been a

victim of gun violence Crosstabulation

Have you, or someone you Total
know been a victim of gun
violence
yes no
Count 21 64 85
yes % within Are you a
member of the National 24.7% 75.3% | 100.0%
Are you a member of the . L
_ _ Rifle Association
National Rifle
i Count 153 614 767
Association
o % within Are you a
member of the National 19.9% 80.1% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Count 174 678 852
% within Are you a
Total y )
member of the National 20.4% 79.6% | 100.0%
Rifle Association
Are you a member of the National Rifle Association * Do you own a gun Crosstabulation
Do you own a gun Total
yes no
Count 65 20 85
% within Are you a member
yes
of the National Rifle 76.5% 23.5% 100.0%
Are you a member of the Association
National Rifle Association Count 276 491 767
% within Are you a member
no
of the National Rifle 36.0% 64.0% 100.0%
Association
Count 341 511 852
% within Are you a member
Total
of the National Rifle 40.0% 60.0% 100.0%
Association
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Do you own a gun * Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally

unfavorable Crosstabulation

Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally | Total
favorable or generally unfavorable
Favorable | unfavorable | no opinion
Count 133 204 4 341
yes 9% within Do you own a
39.0% 59.8% 1.2% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 326 174 11 511
no % within Do you own a
63.8% 34.1% 2.2% | 100.0%
gun
Count 459 378 15 852
Total % within Do you own a
53.9% 44.4% 1.8% | 100.0%
gun

Do you own a gun *is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally favorable or generally unfavorable

Crosstabulation

is your opinion of the National Rifle Association generally Total
favorable or generally unfavorable
Favorable unfavorable no opinion never heard
of
Count 196 110 31 4 341
yes % within Do you own a
57.5% 32.3% 9.1% 1.2% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 177 275 42 17 511
no % within Do you own a
34.6% 53.8% 8.2% 3.3% | 100.0%
gun
Count 373 385 73 21 852
Total % within Do you own a
43.8% 45.2% 8.6% 2.5% | 100.0%
gun
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Do you own a gun * Jobs Crosstabulation

Jobs Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important
Count 7 6 18 104 206 341
yes % within Do you own a
2.1% 1.8% 5.3% 30.5% 60.4% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 13 11 37 159 291 511
no % within Do you own a
2.5% 2.2% 7.2% 31.1% 56.9% | 100.0%
gun
Count 20 17 55 263 497 852
Total % within Do you own a
2.3% 2.0% 6.5% 30.9% 58.3% | 100.0%
gun
Do you own a gun * Sequestration Crosstabulation
Sequestration Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important
Count 44 44 113 80 60 341
yes % within Do you own a
12.9% 12.9% 33.1% 23.5% 17.6% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 57 50 145 165 94 511
no % within Do you own a
11.2% 9.8% 28.4% 32.3% 18.4% | 100.0%
gun
Count 101 94 258 245 154 852
Total % within Do you own a
11.9% 11.0% 30.3% 28.8% 18.1% | 100.0%
gun
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Do you own a gun * abortion Crosstabulation

abortion Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important
Count 54 38 68 60 121 341
yes % within Do you own a
15.8% 11.1% 19.9% 17.6% 35.5% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 83 51 98 107 172 511
no % within Do you own a
16.2% 10.0% 19.2% 20.9% 33.7% | 100.0%
gun
Count 137 89 166 167 293 852
Total % within Do you own a
16.1% 10.4% 19.5% 19.6% 34.4% | 100.0%
gun
Do you own a gun * Health Care Crosstabulation
Health Care Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important
Count 11 19 31 76 204 341
yes % within Do you own a
3.2% 5.6% 9.1% 22.3% 59.8% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 6 15 50 96 344 511
no % within Do you own a
1.2% 2.9% 9.8% 18.8% 67.3% | 100.0%
gun
Count 17 34 81 172 548 852
Total % within Do you own a
2.0% 4.0% 9.5% 20.2% 64.3% | 100.0%

gun
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gun

Do you own a gun * Deficit Crosstabulation
Deficit Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important
Count 8 11 40 78 204 341
yes % within Do you own a
2.3% 3.2% 11.7% 22.9% 59.8% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 19 25 87 155 225 511
no % within Do you own a
3.7% 4.9% 17.0% 30.3% 44.0% | 100.0%
gun
Count 27 36 127 233 429 852
Total % within Do you own a
3.2% 4.2% 14.9% 27.3% 50.4% | 100.0%
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Do you own a gun * Gun Policy Crosstabulation

Gun Policy Total
Not Important Slightly Somewhat Very Extremely
at all important Important Important Important
Count 40 20 60 61 160 341
yes % within Do you own a
11.7% 5.9% 17.6% 17.9% 46.9% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 29 30 97 125 230 511
no % within Do you own a
5.7% 5.9% 19.0% 24.5% 45.0% | 100.0%
gun
Count 69 50 157 186 390 852
Total % within Do you own a
8.1% 5.9% 18.4% 21.8% 45.8% | 100.0%
gun

Do you own a gun *, Do you think Gun Control Laws should be made more strict, less strict or

left as they are Crosstabulation

, Do you think Gun Control Laws should be | Total
made more strict, less strict or left as they
are
more strict less strict the same
Count 109 49 183 341
yes 9% within Do you own a
32.0% 14.4% 53.7% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 307 63 141 511
no % within Do you own a
60.1% 12.3% 27.6% | 100.0%
gun
Count 416 112 324 852
Total % within Do you own a
48.8% 13.1% 38.0% | 100.0%
gun
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Do you own a gun * Would you support or oppose a ban on assault weapons Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on Total
assault weapons
support oppose no opinion
Count 151 162 28 341
yes 9% within Do you own a
44.3% 47.5% 8.2% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 341 132 38 511
no % within Do you own a
66.7% 25.8% 7.4% | 100.0%
gun
Count 492 294 66 852
Total % within Do you own a
57.7% 34.5% 7.7% | 100.0%

gun

Do you own a gun * Would you support or oppose a ban on magazines holding more than 10

rounds of ammunition? Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a ban on Total
magazines holding more than 10 rounds of
ammunition?
support oppose no opinion
Count 145 156 40 341
yes 9% within Do you own a
42.5% 45.7% 11.7% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 342 125 44 511
no % within Do you own a
66.9% 24.5% 8.6% | 100.0%
gun
Count 487 281 84 852
Total % within Do you own a
57.2% 33.0% 9.9% | 100.0%

gun
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Do you own a gun * Would you support or oppose a requirement for universal background

checks on gun buyers Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a Total
requirement for universal background
checks on gun buyers
support oppose no opinion
Count 242 83 16 341
yes 9% within Do you own a
71.0% 24.3% 4.7% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 443 42 26 511
no % within Do you own a
86.7% 8.2% 5.1% | 100.0%
gun
Count 685 125 42 852
Total % within Do you own a
80.4% 14.7% 4.9% | 100.0%

gun

Do you own a gun * Would you support or oppose placing armed guards in schools

Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose placing Total
armed guards in schools
support oppose no opinion
Count 174 116 51 341
yes % within Do you own a
51.0% 34.0% 15.0% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 196 247 68 511
no % within Do you own a
38.4% 48.3% 13.3% | 100.0%
gun
Count 370 363 119 852
Total % within Do you own a
43.4% 42.6% 14.0% | 100.0%

gun
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Do you own a gun * Would you support or oppose raising the minimum age to purchase a gun
from 18 to 21 Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose raising the Total
minimum age to purchase a gun from 18 to
21
support oppose no opinion
Count 169 138 34 341
yes 9% within Do you own a
49.6% 40.5% 10.0% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 346 123 42 511
no % within Do you own a
67.7% 24.1% 8.2% | 100.0%
gun
Count 515 261 76 852
Total % within Do you own a
60.4% 30.6% 8.9% | 100.0%

gun

Do you own a gun * Would you support or oppose a law that made it a crime to purchase a gun

for someone else Crosstabulation

Would you support or oppose a law that Total
made it a crime to purchase a gun for
someone else
support oppose no opinion
Count 193 107 41 341
yes 9% within Do you own a
56.6% 31.4% 12.0% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 385 91 35 511
no % within Do you own a
75.3% 17.8% 6.8% | 100.0%
gun
Count 578 198 76 852
Total % within Do you own a
67.8% 23.2% 8.9% | 100.0%

gun
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Do you own a gun * Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass shootings Crosstabulation

Which do you believe to be the major contributor of mass Total
shootings
availability of | lack of mental volence others
gun health service themes in
media
Count 45 111 102 83 341
yes % within Do you own a
13.2% 32.6% 29.9% 24.3% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 145 142 100 124 511
no % within Do you own a
28.4% 27.8% 19.6% 24.3% | 100.0%
gun
Count 190 253 202 207 852
Total % within Do you own a
22.3% 29.7% 23.7% 24.3% | 100.0%

gun
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Do you own a gun * If stricter gun laws are passed, do you believe it will reduce gun violence in

the US Crosstabulation

If stricter gun laws are passed, do you Total
believe it will reduce gun violence in the
us
yes No no opinion
Count 97 228 16 341
yes 9% within Do you own a
28.4% 66.9% 4.7% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 279 209 23 511
no % within Do you own a
54.6% 40.9% 4.5% | 100.0%
gun
Count 376 437 39 852
Total % within Do you own a
44.1% 51.3% 4.6% | 100.0%
gun
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Do you own a gun * What do you think about the media’s coverage on shooting incidents related

to gang violence in the inner-city Crosstabulation

What do you think about the media’s Total
coverage on shooting incidents related to
gang violence in the inner-city
too much too little just the right
amount
Count 124 128 89 341
yes 9% within Do you own a
36.4% 37.5% 26.1% | 100.0%
Do you own a gun
gun Count 158 177 176 511
no % within Do you own a
30.9% 34.6% 34.4% | 100.0%
gun
Count 282 305 265 852
Total % within Do you own a
33.1% 35.8% 31.1%| 100.0%
gun

Do you own a gun * Have you, or someone you know been a victim of gun violence Crosstabulation

Have you, or someone you know Total
been a victim of gun violence
yes no

Count 62 279 341
yes

% within Do you own a gun 18.2% 81.8% 100.0%

Do you own a gun

Count 112 399 511
no

% within Do you own a gun 21.9% 78.1% 100.0%

Count 174 678 852

Total
% within Do you own a gun 20.4% 79.6% 100.0%
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